TOTAL .............................. 1.0210 billion 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to thirteen (13) MK 45 5 inch/62 

caliber (MOD 4) naval guns 
Up to three thousand five hundred 

(3,500) D349 Projectile, BL&P 5″/54 
MK 92 MOD 1 Ammunition 

Non-MDE: Also included are other 
ammunition, spare parts, personnel 
training and equipment training, 
publications and technical data, 
transportation, U.S. Government and 
contractor technical assistance and

[...]

Congress: November 19, 2019 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

India—MK 45 Gun System 

The Government of India has 
requested to buy up to thirteen (13) MK 
45 5 inch/62 caliber (MOD 4) naval guns 
and three thousand five hundred (3,500) 
D349 Projectile, 5″/54 MK 92 MOD 1 
Ammunition. Also included are other 
ammunition, spare parts, personnel 
training and equipment training, 
publications and technical data, 
transportation, U.S. Government and 
contractor technical assistance and